

Masami Murakami, MD, PhD
Professor and Chairman, Department of Clinical Laboratory Medicine, Gunma University Graduate
School of Medicine
Director of Clinical Laboratory Center, Gunma University Hospital
Maebashi, Gunma, Japan

Dr. Masami Murakami is the president of World Association of Societies of Pathology and Laboratory Medicine (WASPaLM), the executive director of Japanese Society of Laboratory Medicine (JSLM), the auditor of the Japan Society for Clinical Laboratory Automation (JSCLA), the executive director of Japanese Committee for Clinical Laboratory Standards (JCCLS), the executive director of Japanese Promotion Council for Laboratory Testing, the trustee of Japan Society of Clinical Chemistry (JSCC), the trustee of The Japanese Society for Clinical Microbiology, the trustee of Japan Endocrine Society, the trustee of Japan Thyroid Association, and the president of the Organization for proper use of HbA1c.